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Grantees focus on implementing the Safe Routes to School Michigan Handbook planning 
process. 
 
Local Health Department Local Health Department 

Contact Information 
Schools  

Chippewa County Health 
Department 
www.chippewahd.com 

Clara James 
906-635-3578 
cjames@chippewahd.com 

Lincoln 
Washington 

Public Health, Delta & 
Menominee Counties 
www.phdm.org/ 

Bridget Bartol 
906-789-8110 
bbartol@phdm.org 

Carney-Nadeau 
North Central 

District Health Department #10 
www.dhd10.org/ 
 

Jan Wiltse 
231-876-3835 
jwiltse@dhd10.org 

Birch Street 
Lake City 

Ingham County Health 
Department 
www.ingham.org/ 

Janine Sinno 
517-887-4664 
jsinno@ingham.org 

Glencairn 
Marble 

Marquette County Health 
Department 
www.mqthealth.org/ 

George Sedlacek 
906-315-2617 
gsedlacek@mqtcy.org 

Birchview 
Gilbert 
Lakeview 

Public Health- Muskegon 
County 
www.muskegonhealth.net/ 

Jill Montgomery-Keast 
231-7241293 
montgomerykeastji@co.muske
gon.mi.us 

Bluffton 
Cardinal 
MLK 
Nelson 

Washtenaw County Public 
Health 
www.ewashtenaw.org/governm
ent/departments/public_health/ 

Lily Guzman 
734-544-2983 
guzmanl@ewashtenaw.org 
 

Adams  
Chappelle 
Erickson 
 

 


